
Programs 

Jan 18 (Fri) to Mar 16 (Sat) – MCCS Youth Sports Basketball and Cheerleading Season ユーススポーツ 

基地のアメリカ人の子供約230人と日本人約50人が一緒にバスケットとチアリーディングを楽しんでいます 

 
Mar 2 (Sat) – US-Japan Friendship Music Concert at Sinfonia Iwakuni 

シンフォニア岩国にて中国四国防衛局主催の日米交流合同コンサートにM.C. ペリースクールが参加  

 

Mar 2 (Sat) – Hina Doll Festival in Shunan city 周南市のひなまつりイベントに基地の家族連れも参加  

 

Mar 2 (Sat) – MCCS Youth Sports Friendship Exchange Basketball Games  日米バスケットボール親善試合 

 

Mar 3 (Sun) – Kintaikyo Road Race 錦帯橋ロードレースに基地のアメリカ人も参加 

 

Mar 3 (Sun) – Officer’s Spouses Club hosts Japanese Koto Music Concert 幹部将校婦人会企画の琴コンサート 

 

Mar 7 (Thu) – Preschool Visit to Kuroiso Hoikuen 保育園訪問（黒磯保育園） 

In the month of March, Marines honors graduation of preschoolers in the formal Marine Corps Dress Blues. 

英語やアメリカの文化交流を続けてきた海兵隊員が３月は「正装」で訪問、園児の卒園をお祝いします。 

 

Mar 7 (Thu) – Preschool Visit to Ekimae Hoikuen 保育園訪問（駅前保育園） 

 
Mar 7 (Thu) – M.C. Perry School Faculties visit Japan Maritime Self Defense Force History Museum 

M.C. ペリースクールの教員らが海上自衛隊岩国基地の史料館を研修訪問 

 

Mar 9 (Sat) – Japanese American Society to host Cultural Festival 岩国日米協会主催の日本文化祭 

 

Mar 12 (Tue) – Preschool Visit to Asahi Hoikuen 保育園訪問（旭保育園） 

 

Mar 12 (Tue) – Preschool Visit to Josho Hoikuen 保育園訪問（常照保育園） 

 
Mar 14 (Thu) – Branch Health Clinic to sponsor a visit of nursing students of Iwakuni Clinical Center  

岩国医療センターの看護学生が基地内の海軍診療所を研修訪問  

 

Mar 14 (Thu) – Preschool Visit to Marifu Hoikuen 保育園訪問（麻里布保育園） 

 

Mar 15 (Fri) – Preschool Visit to Kinnan Hoikuen 保育園訪問（錦南保育園） 

 

Mar 15 (Fri) – Preschool Visit to Higashi Hoikuen 保育園訪問（東保育園） 

 

Mar 17 (Sun) – MCCS Semper Fit Friendship Swim Meet 日米親善水泳大会 

 

Mar 19 (Tue) – Preschool Visit to Midoro Hoikuen 保育園訪問（海土路保育園） 

 

Mar 23 (Sat) – Kintai bridge area monthly clean-up 錦帯橋周辺の清掃活動 

Every month more than approximately 80 volunteers of marines and sailors wish to participate in this program.  

毎月およそ８０人に上るボランティア志願者がこの清掃活動に参加したいと希望してきます。 

 
MCCS Bowling Center hosts monthly bowling tournament and Friday night friendship bowling league with local 

nationals. 基地ボーリングセンターでは毎月末と毎週金曜夜に日米親善ボーリングを行なっています。END 


